Product recall: do not eat these minced steaks!

Product recall: do not eat these minced steaks!

A batch of minced steak is currently being recalled in certain supermarkets in Europe. Analyzes would have revealed modifications in the product. It could therefore contaminate you!

Attention beef lovers, you may be affected by a recall of minced steak. Some of the “L’étal du boucher” brand sold in many Lidl supermarkets in Europe could contaminate you. Here are the details and the procedure to follow.

What hamburgers are these?

The product in question contains the following information:

  • Product category: Food
  • Subcategory: Meats Ground steaks FB 15% fat X8
  • Brand: The butcher’s stall
  • Model or reference: Pure beef, 8 minced steaks
  • GTIN : 4056489361992
  • Lot : 681498G
  • Minimum durability date: 01/04/2025
  • Packaging: 1kg box including 8 individual sachets of 125g minced steaks
  • Marketing dates: from 01/17/2024 to 03/14/2024
  • Storage temperature: Product to be stored in the freezer
  • Health mark: FR 43.190.003 CE
  • Distributors: Some Lidl supermarkets in Europe. See list list.

steak haché

What to do if you bought these hamburger steaks?

If this product has been recalled it is because it could present an organoleptic deviation (appearance, taste, odor, etc.) linked to contamination.

To avoid possible risks, consumers of this product are invited not to consume it, destroy it and return it to the point of sale. Reimbursement of this product is also possible until May 14, 2024 in order to compensate for this error.

For any further information, a contact number has been set up: 08.00.90.03.43.